

October, 2024

## After sales service by MIZUHO Service Europe (MSE)

Dear customer,

We have closed TRILUX Medical's operations in 2020 and would like to express our sincere appreciation for many years of business and your support to TRILUX Medical.

MIZUHO Service Europe (Flugplatz 7-9, 44319 Dortmund, Germany) provides after sales service for your TRILUX Medical products.

Please contact MSE via email:

## Service@MizuhoMed-Europe.com

Yours sincerely,

MIZUHO Group

TRILUX Medical GmbH & Co. KG i.L., - a MIZUHO Group Company -

Stembergstraße 18a, 59755 Arnsberg, Germany. VAT: DE 8152 31720. Limited partnership, registered in Arnsberg (HRA 7043). Personally liable shareholder: Danlux GmbH i.L., registered in Arnsberg (HRB 9943). Liquidators: Masayoshi Yamanaka and Kazuo Teshirogi. Commerzbank AG, Arnsberg, IBAN DE 70 4664 0018 0402 7900 00, SWIFT/ BIC: COBADEFF466